33,500,000 33,500,000 39.82 28.68

Further
Placement6

  9,000,000 9,000,000 10.70 7.71

Issue of Shares
to Directors7

  9,000,000 9,000,000 10.70 7.71

Issue of Shares
to strategic
investors8

  5,240,000 5,240,000 6.23 4.49

Issue of Shares
to public under
the
Prospectus9,10

Min9 Max.10 Min.9 Max.10

11.89 36.15
10,000,000 42,666,666 10,000,000 42,666,666

Total 1,016,744,785 5,084,255
*
 79,040,000 111,706,666 84,124,255 116,790,921 100.00 100.00

  Page 22

and are of little relevance to the entity moving forward as the assets (with the exception
of the Company's mineral tenement interests) will have either been sold or been placed
in liquidation, while the Admitted Creditors are to be paid from the Creditors Trust and
will have no further claim on the Company once the DOCA has been effectuated.

As the Company is likely to be in a position to continue trading following the
Recapitalisation Proposal, the net assets on a going concern basis is the most appropriate
methodology for valuing a Company share post completion of the Recapitalisation
Proposal.

 Note Unaudited, 30
June 2014

Pro-Forma
post Re-

capitalisation
Minimum

Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents 1 317,844 1,336,182

Total Current Assets  317,844 1,336,182

Non-Current

Exploration & Evaluation Expl 2 1,207,678 1,207,678

Total Non-Current Assets  1,207,678 1,207,678

Total Assets  1,525,522 2,543,860

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 3 1,223,915 -

Borrowings  1,755,587 -

Total Current Liabilities   2,979,502 -

Total Non-Current Liabilities  - -

Total Liabilities  2,979,502 -

Net Assets / (Liabilities)  (1,453,980) 2,543,860

Shares on issue 4 886,744,785 84,123,724

Value of Shares  (0.0016) 0.03

NOTES

1. Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents have been adjusted for the expected changes that will
result from the recapitalisation of the Company. These adjustments are set out
below:

Description $ Amount

Cash prior to DOCA 119,114

  Page 23

Cash Received from New Shares 1,250,540

Cash Received from Prospectus (Minimum Raise) 1,000,000

Final Payment to Creditor's under DOCA (200,000)

Payment for Recapitalisation and Prospectus costs  (150,000)

Expenses/Exploration & Admin (683,472)

Cash following Completion of Proposal $1,336,182

2. Non-Current Assets